
GRANTS LEGISLATON – FEBRUARY 5, 2019
Legislative 
Number

Parties Amount Local Cash 
Match

Term Purpose

RS2019-1588
From: Tennessee Department of 

Health
To: Metropolitan Board of Health

Increase by
$11,600.00 N/A N/A

This would be the first amendment 
to a grant approved by RS2018- 

1201.
The grant proceeds would be 

increased from
$1,792,600.00 to

$1,804,200.00. Grant
proceeds are used to provide oral 

disease prevention services for 
school children in grades K-8 in 

qualifying public schools.


